
Saint John's Univ. (5-1-3, 2-1-1 MIAC) -vs- Augsburg University (6-1-3, 2-1-2 MIAC)
10/1/2022 at Minneapolis, Minn. (Edor Nelson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 18:21 (YELLOW), #18 Drew Engel (SJU)   18:49 (YELLOW), #24 Owu, Kobby (AUG)   41:08 (YELLOW), #3 Sawyer
Schugel (SJU)   

Date: 10/1/2022
Attendance: 132
Stadium: Edor Nelson Field
Officials: Referee, Brian Wood   Asst. Referee, Ryan Farrell   Conor
Tobin   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Saint John's Univ. 1 0 1
Augsburg University 1 0 1

Saint John's Univ. 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

MID 2 Brian Real Juarez 0 0 0 0 31
MID 6 Cole Ober 0 0 0 0 60
FWD 9 Cooper Nowak 0 0 0 1 43
FWD 11 Carter Hermanson 2 1 1 0 62
MID 16 Jack Simonet 0 0 0 0 52
MID 18 Drew Engel 0 0 0 0 18
GK 24 Evan Siefken 0 0 0 1 90
DEF 25 Aidan Becken 1 0 0 0 35
DEF 26 Foster Conlin 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 33 Cavin Allen 0 0 0 0 90
MID 45 Matt D. Anderson 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
3 Sawyer Schugel 1 0 0 0 54
4 Joe Pearson 0 0 0 0 68
5 Landon Atkins 1 0 0 0 42
8 Noah Hermanson 0 0 0 0 34
17 Kaidan Popp 0 0 0 0 28
21 Kevin Stark-Haws 1 0 0 0 45
22 Will Falkman 0 0 0 0 10
27 Ryan Erickson 1 1 0 0 28

Totals 7 2 1 2 970

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
24 Evan Siefken 90:00 1 7

Totals 1 7

Augsburg University 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 4 Enright, Spencer 0 0 0 0 69
DEF 5 Collins, Drew 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 7 Harris, Mizael 4 2 0 0 51
MID 8 Ongeri-Kamara, Jonat 0 0 0 0 90
MID 10 Zuchowski, Nick 3 3 0 1 72
MID 14 Giles, Alex 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 21 Mohrlok, Jakob 1 1 1 0 90
MID 22 Radilla, Jorge 0 0 0 0 85
FWD 24 Owu, Kobby 3 0 0 0 49
FWD 26 Janneh, Kebba 1 1 0 0 51
GK 30 Herrera, Oscar 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
3 Daniell, Ceazar 0 0 0 0 5
6 Menna, Tomas 2 1 0 0 41
9 Piza, Tomas 2 0 0 0 39
16 Munzing, Mitchel 0 0 0 0 18
17 Richter, Jeffrey 0 0 0 0 21
25 Htoo, Camel 0 0 0 0 39

Totals 17 8 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Herrera, Oscar 90:00 1 0

Totals 1 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Saint John's Univ. 4 3 7
Augsburg University 11 6 17

Saves By Period
Saint John's Univ. 4 3 7
Augsburg University 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Saint John's Univ. 1 1 2
Augsburg University 5 4 9

Fouls By Period
Saint John's Univ. 5 6 11
Augsburg University 1 4 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

3:58 SJU Carter Hermanson Cooper Nowak , Evan Siefken

GOAL by SJU Carter Hermanson (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Cooper Nowak and Evan Siefken, goal
number 1 for season.

18:21 AUG Mohrlok, Jakob Zuchowski, Nick
GOAL by AUG Mohrlok, Jakob, Assist by
Zuchowski, Nick, goal number 1 for season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 0 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 SJU Evan Siefken at goalie for Saint John's Univ..
00:00 AUG Herrera, Oscar at goalie for Augsburg University.
00:53 AUG Shot by AUG Harris, Mizael, SAVE Evan Siefken.
02:17 AUG Shot by AUG Harris, Mizael WIDE.
03:29 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Carter Hermanson [03:29].
03:58 SJU GOAL by SJU Carter Hermanson (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Cooper Nowak and Evan Siefken, goal number 1 for season.

Saint John's Univ. 1, Augsburg University 0
03:58 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Jack Simonet [03:58].
03:58 AUG Corner kick by AUG [03:58].
09:26 AUG Shot by AUG Owu, Kobby WIDE.
12:06 AUG Corner kick by AUG [12:06].
12:59 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Matt D. Anderson [12:59].
15:26 AUG Foul on Augsburg University Owu, Kobby [15:26].
16:36 AUG Shot by AUG Harris, Mizael, SAVE Evan Siefken.
16:43 AUG Shot by AUG Janneh, Kebba, SAVE Evan Siefken.
16:55 AUG Corner kick by AUG [16:55].
17:08 AUG Shot by AUG Zuchowski, Nick, SAVE Evan Siefken.
18:21 SJU Yellow card on SJU Drew Engel.
18:21 AUG GOAL by AUG Mohrlok, Jakob, Assist by Zuchowski, Nick, goal number 1 for season.

Saint John's Univ. 1, Augsburg University 1
18:21 SJU SJU substitution: Landon Atkins for Brian Real Juarez.
18:21 SJU SJU substitution: Sawyer Schugel for Drew Engel.
18:49 AUG Yellow card on AUG Owu, Kobby.
18:49 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Landon Atkins [18:49].
20:19 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Foster Conlin [20:19].
21:11 AUG Corner kick by AUG [21:11].
21:46 AUG Shot by AUG Harris, Mizael BLOCKED.
22:21 SJU SJU substitution: Joe Pearson for Cole Ober.
22:54 SJU SJU substitution: Kevin Stark-Haws for Jack Simonet.
24:00 AUG AUG substitution: Htoo, Camel for Harris, Mizael.
24:00 AUG AUG substitution: Piza, Tomas for Owu, Kobby.
24:00 AUG AUG substitution: Menna, Tomas for Janneh, Kebba.
24:36 AUG Shot by AUG Piza, Tomas WIDE.
28:33 AUG Shot by AUG Piza, Tomas WIDE.
28:53 SJU SJU substitution: Kaidan Popp for Cooper Nowak.
28:53 SJU SJU substitution: Ryan Erickson for Carter Hermanson.
30:33 SJU Shot by SJU Landon Atkins WIDE.
31:55 AUG AUG substitution: Richter, Jeffrey for Enright, Spencer.
31:55 AUG AUG substitution: Munzing, Mitchel for Zuchowski, Nick.
33:42 SJU Shot by SJU Aidan Becken BLOCKED.
34:50 SJU Shot by SJU Ryan Erickson, SAVE TEAM.
35:07 SJU Corner kick by SJU [35:07].
35:10 SJU SJU substitution: Will Falkman for Aidan Becken.
36:59 AUG Shot by AUG Menna, Tomas BLOCKED.
37:10 AUG Corner kick by AUG [37:10].
39:40 AUG Offside against Augsburg University.
41:08 SJU Yellow card on SJU Sawyer Schugel.
43:12 AUG Offside against Augsburg University.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 AUG AUG substitution: Enright, Spencer for Richter, Jeffrey.
45:00 AUG AUG substitution: Harris, Mizael for Htoo, Camel.
45:00 AUG AUG substitution: Zuchowski, Nick for Munzing, Mitchel.
45:00 AUG AUG substitution: Owu, Kobby for Piza, Tomas.
45:00 AUG AUG substitution: Janneh, Kebba for Menna, Tomas.
45:00 SJU SJU substitution: Carter Hermanson for Landon Atkins.
45:00 SJU SJU substitution: Noah Hermanson for Kaidan Popp.
45:00 SJU SJU substitution: Cole Ober for Ryan Erickson.



45:00 SJU SJU substitution: Jack Simonet for Kevin Stark-Haws.
45:00 SJU SJU substitution: Brian Real Juarez for Sawyer Schugel.
45:00 SJU SJU substitution: TEAM for Will Falkman.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:11 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Brian Real Juarez [45:11].
45:47 AUG Shot by AUG Zuchowski, Nick, SAVE Evan Siefken.
50:58 AUG Corner kick by AUG [50:58].
51:54 AUG Shot by AUG Giles, Alex WIDE.
54:35 SJU SJU substitution: Kevin Stark-Haws for Jack Simonet.
55:12 AUG Foul on Augsburg University Janneh, Kebba [55:12].
57:54 SJU SJU substitution: Landon Atkins for Brian Real Juarez.
58:18 AUG Foul on Augsburg University Giles, Alex [58:18].
59:08 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Matt D. Anderson [59:08].
59:55 AUG Shot by AUG Owu, Kobby WIDE.
60:28 AUG AUG substitution: Htoo, Camel for Harris, Mizael.
60:28 AUG AUG substitution: Piza, Tomas for Owu, Kobby.
60:28 AUG AUG substitution: Menna, Tomas for Janneh, Kebba.
60:28 SJU SJU substitution: Sawyer Schugel for Noah Hermanson.
60:46 AUG Foul on Augsburg University Zuchowski, Nick [60:46].
61:21 SJU Shot by SJU Carter Hermanson BLOCKED.
63:29 SJU SJU substitution: Ryan Erickson for Carter Hermanson.
63:29 SJU SJU substitution: Kaidan Popp for TEAM.
64:38 AUG Shot by AUG Menna, Tomas, SAVE Evan Siefken.
65:24 SJU Shot by SJU Kevin Stark-Haws BLOCKED.
66:06 AUG Corner kick by AUG [66:06].
66:32 AUG Offside against Augsburg University.
68:13 AUG AUG substitution: Richter, Jeffrey for Enright, Spencer.
68:13 SJU SJU substitution: Jack Simonet for Cole Ober.
71:24 SJU SJU substitution: Noah Hermanson for Landon Atkins.
72:09 AUG Shot by AUG Zuchowski, Nick, SAVE Evan Siefken.
72:33 AUG Corner kick by AUG [72:33].
73:00 AUG Foul on Augsburg University Piza, Tomas [73:00].
73:33 AUG AUG substitution: Munzing, Mitchel for Zuchowski, Nick.
75:42 AUG AUG substitution: Enright, Spencer for Richter, Jeffrey.
75:42 SJU SJU substitution: Carter Hermanson for Ryan Erickson.
75:42 SJU SJU substitution: Cooper Nowak for Kevin Stark-Haws.
75:42 SJU SJU substitution: Cole Ober for Kaidan Popp.
76:01 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Cooper Nowak [76:01].
77:04 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Cole Ober [77:04].
77:42 SJU Shot by SJU Sawyer Schugel WIDE.
78:13 AUG AUG substitution: Janneh, Kebba for Htoo, Camel.
78:13 AUG AUG substitution: Owu, Kobby for Munzing, Mitchel.
78:13 AUG AUG substitution: Harris, Mizael for Piza, Tomas.
78:13 AUG AUG substitution: Zuchowski, Nick for Menna, Tomas.
80:00 AUG Shot by AUG Owu, Kobby BLOCKED.
81:05 SJU Offside against Saint John's Univ..
84:13 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Cooper Nowak [84:13].
84:42 SJU Foul on Saint John's Univ. Noah Hermanson [84:42].
84:44 AUG AUG substitution: Daniell, Ceazar for Radilla, Jorge.
84:44 SJU Corner kick by SJU [84:44].
84:44 AUG Corner kick by AUG [84:44].
87:44 AUG AUG substitution: Menna, Tomas for Owu, Kobby.
87:44 SJU SJU substitution: Kevin Stark-Haws for Jack Simonet.
87:44 SJU SJU substitution: Landon Atkins for Sawyer Schugel.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


